3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. AtL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED w202 | 1Y | oY
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED B | ECR-T3-0784%0 enoveats | KH | TE
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 | 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 21197991 2063440 |
2151345~ 1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151345-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326- 1 - 8 2151345 4 - - - R 2119082-9  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-1 i i i l l l l l gfzggzil gé?i%EERWA¥ESiEE%TgN E?iETTOCREST,gijg
2151345-? B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151345-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T 180237 [SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 Vs
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ i 8-clof345-4 - - i A T B 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
MECHANICAL FEED | 21199491 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 21196531 - - H R B R - |
51513455 . FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgiRngT@/L w 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 | 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 21197991 2063440 | N I R E TN 5063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 738
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - - N 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
2151345-6 B NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST JNLATCH PLATE - - - - - - - - I B e 13010923 TSPACER. FEEDER Y
5151345 7 3 “INE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - R 1976053-2  |LOCATER BLOCK, TERMINAL 1179
515134527 ) CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - R 9937111~ 1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
R 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
KPPl ICATOR DATA R 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
T - er R 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
- - - -1 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
WIRE i-gg mm E-lggj - B R 994969-1  |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
INSUL |4.30 mm [. 0 = |REF [REF|[REF|REF[REF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
APPLICAZ%@%Q%QSUCTIONS (0 - 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION oo Lo PP elT9799-1  JHOLDER, FEED PINGER, AP l 22
- | - [rREF[REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 7 | | | | | 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 119
9.20-5.80 mm [.205-.228 IN] 2.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 IN] - - |REF|REF| - - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 11
TERMINAL ‘ (A)114-18020 - - R 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
APPLI CAT oS e 18040 ] ] BEEEEEEEEE 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE |7
SPECIFICATION B R A 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION |67
TERMINALS APPLITED - 2 2|2 | 2|2 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .1388 166
-2 221 2] 2| 1-2079383-0 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 164
Tt TERMINAL Te TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL R 2119793-1  |[LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
Eﬁ; 252222; Eg; 252228; Eﬁ; 2?22?1; I3 -13]3]3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 62
(A) 929975-1 (B) 929990-4 (B) 8289041 - | 1 1 l l Eozzgiié EEE’ i?iCQDRgii (Mj i 2)0 , 2%
(A) 9299754 (B) 9299907 (B) 828904-2 : : ‘ .
) 900975 ) T-979990-0 ) 8089043 R 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
(A) 929975-8 (B) 1703014-1 (B) 8289051 - S I 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 1 96
(5] 1703050- (51 17030141 s a a4l 4 2168400-1  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
(B) 1-1719188-0 - 1 W W W W 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 157
R 1901681-8  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 151
WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT @ - 1 1 1 1 1 2-1752354-2 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 150
SI/E mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING - - - - 1 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
2.50mm?2 1.97+/-0.03 [.078+/-.001] 5.1 - - - - 1 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
2.00mm? 1.82+/-0.03 [.072+/-.001] 6.8 - - - - 1 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
[ 50mm? 1.67+/-0.03 [.066+/-.001] 8.5 R 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF |46
16 AWG 1.584/-0.03 [.062+/-.001] 9.6 R 2119370-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED | 44
R 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) |41
L] R 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
R 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 139
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS N 2119644-2  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 138
N R 2119085-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 137
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - | - 1 1 1 2119092 -1 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1 35
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION by vt p i-ifoedob-r [SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. -2l 222102 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S L L L L 2161328-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG | 3¢
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: L I N N U O O 1320908-6  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151345-4 SWARNTNG N T B AT R B 5119959-1 | ASSEMBLY STRIP GUIDE 29
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151345-4 I T S R 155688-3  TSPACER CRINPER T8
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151345-5 - - )
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151345-6 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DIsC, TTEM 40 TO R 1320928-3  [STRIP GUIDE 124
LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS H I I AT RN I 5168083-2  ISCR. SKT HD CAP RoHS M4 X 8.0 T
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE AELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HFIGHT SETTING : : : ‘ |
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - | W W W W 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50 WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMPTOOLING. AN cl19y)or] DIRRR OO B -
) ) - R 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR |3
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON [TEMS 35 & 252, S L A O O A O O 5-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
A R 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR | ]
AMCATGUNAETTE) TIHTEEM(I&UESNESTEMRUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY | _ | | | | | 2119805- 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
s | N - e 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE T S R B - R [-1333206-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION .100 8
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | c119997-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 N - 7
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S L U N S 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 237
- - -] - 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 S I I I A B 0
Atk SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET J N R R - - ~ R 2119781-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR
o D T T ON AL INEORMAT TON w 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 : 5
B i _ _ | _ 2119647 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED A8 - 1 W W W W 2-238011-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
z/\x TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, B T 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN 247 N T ] 1633996-8  |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE - - - - . N I T N R 1-455888-1 |SPACER. CRIMPER
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL | I L l-ccefd-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION c46 : ‘
INFORMAT ION . - - - -] - 2119758-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. [245 AN I O U O O R 406407-6  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
[TEM ] BTN I I R [TEM
Z&LWHM ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR -6 o -2 - PART NO DESCRIPTION NO =T -6 o =2 =11 PART NO DESCRIPTTON NO
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM T T S R T e e Town TINOVZOTT — o
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT | T e — Y/ng
& DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY HGrNSburg’ AT
INSULATION RANGE QUOTED IS THAT OF THE TERMINAL. | OTWERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APYD OSNOV2OTT [ \
SEAL PN 828905 - INS. DIA RANGE 1S @2.2-3. onm AT ANTTC VERSTON i e o SR Ucean Side Feed
SEAL PN 828904 - INS. DIA RANGE IS @1.2-2. R A 7 Applicator
SEAL PN 828921 - INS. DIA RANGE 1S @2.1-3. Omm Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 {§9{:::}§$i 0013 APPLICATION SPEC -
. . . 4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AN APPLY TORO-SEAL TN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e Finrsh SR T — ATl 00779 (C=2151345 :
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION, i i
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING R e I T A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

—40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

AIR FEED

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

66

P LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN

APVD

SEE SHEET 1

.93
[0.0

©

(B

18]
I REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

6.36£0.50
[0.270£0.019]

i REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

|
o

16.95
[0.667]

=

i
EWQW

HOLDDOWN SET-

—E=

UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

£\

REAR HOLES
= =
== 7
-
—
J

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

— 40mm STROKE

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

TZATIoN DWYN.YIN 0SNOVZOTI > TE Connectivity
c% AAILEY 09NOVZ20T1 _ > é/z ég Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS [ONS OTHIRRANCES UNLESS  [apvo 09NOV20T1 [Name :
- S X1 Ocean Side Feed

0 PLC 4- PRODUCT SPEC ‘
| PLC +0.5 A pp licator
2 PLC +0.13 - -
@g 3 PLC +0.013 APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER [ AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151345 -
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SME L |SHEET 5 0P (R B

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 5 4 3 P
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P C}ALJG E LOC DIST R EV ‘S ‘QPQS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 5 Re SESCRIPTION SATE ST APVE
PACTFIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART TR

TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE

INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-7 2119799~ 20634401
2-2151345-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151345-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 i 8 0151345 4 - - - - | | | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 13386851 5-18022-5 | 21196532 - - ~ ]! ; L ;;éiiéég gjgéstgwﬁkiéngHé4M2 — gjé
- 1 - | TRokS.
2-2151345-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 8-2151345-5 | 1901094-3 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - —— w SSETTTI T Al TEED AsSinly 536
MECHANICAL FEED 21199491 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119653-7 - - - T -
551513455 0 CINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO | 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 -1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799~ 1 20634401 - | - - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
2-2151345-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - | | | | 1976053-2  |LOCATER BLOCK, TERMINAL 179
7-2151345-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - 1 | | | 993111 -1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
- | | | | 8-22280-7 [SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
- | | | | 1752353-2  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
- | | | | 1901680-2  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
APPLICATOR DATA - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1772
CRIMP S17E TYPE - | | | | 994969- MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
WIRE |2.54 rom [.100] F - | REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TNSUL 12 30 mm T 1707 0 - - | - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- | | | | 8-21084-1 O-RING, .801 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 157

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ’ ’

108-10389 [L] - -] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151

- | | | | 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145

TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION S L I I B ;?;222;2 EEES BE;ME;ES éMisX WMTX — ljé
-4 4] 4| o4 - , . RoHS,

WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——= |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE U T T T [ 1 | 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
5.20-5.80 mm [.205-.228 IN] D2.20-3.00 mm [.087- 118 IN] f | | | | 2119650- 1 RAM. ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
TERMINAL (A)114-18020 - - - | | | | 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139

[ L] ,

APPHCAHON B 18040 - - | - 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137

SPECIFICATION - N 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, Af 136

TERMINALS APPLIED - REF| - - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135

- | - | - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133

Eﬁ; 222:22; EE; 2;2:28; Eﬁ; 252221; - REF| - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117

A 999 1o \B) 9299904 D) 628304" | : l l l l 2ﬂii§§§li égéiﬁENTiiigEEEACKAGE §i>

(A) 929975-4 (B) 929990-7 (B) 828904-7

(A) 929975-7 (B) 1-929990-0 (B) 828904-3 ] | ] ! ! c119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/

(A) 929975’8 (B) 17030147} (B) 828905’1 - 2 2 2 2 2W68078*W SCREW, DRIVE, RH, ROHS, 2 X .188 656

(B) 17030501 (B) 17030144 -2 021 2|2 1-2079383-0 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M3 X 6) 64
(B) 1-1719188-0 - W 1 1 1 21197193-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 03

- 31 3] 3|3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC. CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |62
: - - | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59

WIRE T CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT ’ ’

ST17F FgJ e LINCH ] SEEERENCE SETTING B 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
2. 50mm? 1.97+/-0.03 [.078+/-.001] 5.1 - L 1336660° 1 |PAWL, FEED 06
Z.OOmmE 1‘82+/7O'03 [‘o7z+/f‘oow1 6‘8 - | | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
s, e, e 3
16 AWG 1 .584/-0.03 [.062+/-.001] 9.6 ’

- - | ? 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

- - | - | 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48

[ 1] R 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- | | | | 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40

Zﬁl - | | | | 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS A N A 2119644-2  |RAM WASHER. PRECISION 38

Zﬁl GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - | W W W 1-1752356-T7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34

3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION el e e c07938975  |SCR, BHSL, Rofs (M4 X 20) 33

Zﬁl - | | | | 1320908-6  [SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 30

APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - -
peh R SRECIT L DATE JO BE BN | | | | 21199591 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151345-4 S L I N R N 450888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151345-4 - | | | | 1320928-3  [STRIP GUIDE 24
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151345-5 - w w w w 51680832 |SCR_SKT HD CAP RolS Wi ¥ 8 0 X
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE *WARNING N 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO _ | 1 1 1 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. | ARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING . USE OF SETTINGS AN A O A 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR l;
- | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION
AGREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEITGHT SETTING - 1 | | 1 1-356885-4 STOP  SHEAR 11
WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, - - :
A MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY | | ! ! ! 1198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N 1 | | | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Zﬁl N | | | | | 1-1333206-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION .100 8
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - — - - 7
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | | | 21197821 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE 251 - - - - - - 6
Aﬁl Coant FEED AN STORACE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SurfT - - - | - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 - 1 | | | 2119781-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
SOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION - - - | - 2079988~ 1 BUSHING LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 - 1 | | | 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
- | | | | 1-22279-3  |[SPRING. COMPRESSION 1246 \| | | | | | 1633996-8  |[CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECTIAL 3
/1N TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - - - - -
B T A A A | | | | 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT (244 1 | | | 1-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
OF THE HOUSING REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL - | | | | 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST [243 \| | | | | | 4564076 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
INFORMATION .
. -77(-27|-25|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION g -77]-27|-25|-22]-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
INSULATION RANGE QUOTED IS THAT OF THE TERMINAL. TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 09NOV2011 C ) o
SEAL PN 828905 ~ INS DIA RANGE IS @22*30mm SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. CHYKYIN OgNOVZOWW — /Z/—/E TE C?HHCCJ{\V\J{Y
SEAL PN 828904 - INS. DIA RANGE IS @1.2-2. 1mm ______ S—— T — Harrisburg, PA 171053608
SEAL PN 828921 - INS. DIA RANGE IS @2.1-3.0mm P AC I F I C \/ E R S I ON ' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APSVDXI 09NOV20TT [NamME Ocean Side Feed
mm N
Zﬁ\xAPPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD hc 105 Applicator
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. Shown on sSheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 %ﬁ}{:::}éﬁi 00003 RPPLICATION SPEC -
APPLY #172341975 LQC7T[TE TQ THREADS_ . . 4 PLC +0.0001 ) SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S— AGLES =
A 100779 (C=2151345 -
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE g |OEET 4 ™R

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

///4i:>REF
©

19s — Lo
[0.078]

[PEN

WXJ—\\?i:>REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

6.36

[0.270]
Q@
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO
LATCH PLATE

16.95
%[0.667]

i
¢
&mwbm

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

CAM POSTTIONS = = (s

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

—

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T STStBlc] 10 ChANGE i PIE CotTaolly ne B eRIi Grohw AT ion | DWH 09NOVZOTT o TE Connectivity
=75
C% BATLEY 09NOVZ2OT T ' Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PAC I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 09NOV20T 1 [NaME ‘
mm W%&gwﬁ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 he ks Applicator
. . ? PLC +0.13 - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlaoantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) @Ewc £0.013
4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT j A‘ 00779 @:2151345
7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — [¢*F [ | 4 T4 MR

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




